Myron Thompson, Chief Operating Officer @ 422-0383 

Recommended Action on: 7/28/2025  
Consent Item 

Superintendent Prior Approval: No 

Recommendation/Motion: Authorize the Superintendent to execute a contract with Zerhusen Holten 
Commissioning, LLC in the amount of $183,690.00 (One Hundred Eighty-three Thousand, Six Hundred 
Ninety Dollars) to perform the commissioning services outlined below, subject to review/approval of the 
FCPS General Counsel.  

Background/Rationale: Even when new building systems are installed properly, the question 
remains whether these systems are performing at the optimal and most energy-efficient levels.